
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGION 2 

290 BROADWAY 
NEW YORK, NY 10007-1866 

       Docket No. ORDER CWA-02-2023-3310 

Dear Mr. Aikin: 

Enclosed is an executed Consent Order which settles the above-referenced Administrative 
Complaint. 

Any questions regarding this CA/FO, please contact Mr. Larry Gaugler, P.E., Team Leader at 
(212) 637-3950 (gaugler.larry@epa.gov); or Alia Roufaeal, Environmental Engineer at (212)
637-3864 (roufaeal.alia@epa.gov).

Sincerely, 

Dore LaPosta, Director 
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division 

Enclosure 

cc:        Karen Maples, Regional Hearing Clerk 
            Tom Crego, Operations Manager, Southco, Inc., tcrego@southco.com 
            Todd Marble, Operator, Village of Honeoye Falls, Todd@villageofhoneoyefalls.org 

Edward Hampston, Director, Bureau of Water Compliance Programs, NYSDEC, 
edward.hampston@dec.ny.gov  
Michelle L Schwank, NYSDEC, michelle.schwank@dec.ny.gov  

July 14, 2023
VIA E-MAIL TO : raikin@southco.com 

Ronald W. Aikin  
EHS and Maintenance Manager 
Southco, Inc.  
250 East Street  
Honeoye Falls, NY 14472 

Re:  Southco, Inc. 
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